SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10548/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2014 in OP No.3495/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

XAVIOUR VARKEY Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JOMY GEORGE & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. Mr. Hari Kumar, Adv. Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice returnable on 4-7-2014.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Till 4-7-2014, further proceedings of Election Petition No. 5 of 2010 pending on the file of the Court of the Munsiff of Erattupetta are stayed.

> (Vishal Anand) Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master