ww.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10548/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/03/2014 in OP 3495/2012 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

XAVIOUR VARKEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOMY GEORGE & ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hari Kumar, Adv. Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv. Mr. A. Venayagam Balan ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file affidavit of service.

The Special Leave Petition is adjourned for one week.

Till then, the interim order shall continue to operate.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER
Signature Not Verified

(INDU POKHRIYAL) COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by Vishal Anand Date: 2014.07.07 11:20:24 IST Reason: