SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10548/2014

XAVIOUR VARKEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOMY GEORGE & ORS

ITEM NO.53

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Despite two earlier opportunities granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps, same has not been complied with.

Accordingly, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

IG