## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 10548/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/03/2014 in OP No. 3495/2012 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

XAVIOUR VARKEY Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

Respondent(s) JOMY GEORGE & ORS

(office report on default)

Date: 08/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay of 55 days in filing spare copy of SLP for service on respondent no. 6 is condoned.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER

(PARDEEP KUMAR) AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak Mansukhani Date: 2015.05.11 13:41:09 IST Reason: