```
PITEM NO.38
                        COURT NO.13
                                               SECTION XIA
             SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                    RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10548/2014
```

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/03/2014

in OP No. 3495/2012 passed by the High Court Of Kerala Ernakulam)

XAVIOUR VARKEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOMY GEORGE & ORS Respondent(s) (Office Report on Default)

Date : 22/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner for doing the needful in terms of Office Report dated 13 th

January, 2017,

failing which the special leave petition will stand dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH) (SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER